

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5778   
 

Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
Maidstone, Kent  

ME16 9QQ 
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net 

12 November 2019 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hip and knee replacements. 
 
You asked: 
 
Please provide a list of (a) hip and (b) knee replacements recorded under the 
consultant-led referral-to-treatment category Trauma & Orthopaedics that 
were delivered in the following timeframes from referral to treatment for 
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust by month from April 2018 to March 
2019. 
* 18 weeks or less (i.e. greater than 0 weeks and less than or equal to 18 
weeks) 
* Between 18 and 26 weeks (i.e. greater than 18 weeks and less than or equal 
to 26 weeks) 
* Between 26 and 52 weeks (i.e. greater than 26 weeks and less than or equal 
to 52 weeks) 
* More than 52 weeks (i.e. greater than 52 weeks) 
* Total 
 
Trust response: 
 
Please note that the Trust will not provide the information in the requested 
detail as this may provide sufficient information to allow for the patient to be 
identified. 
 

Hip or Knee 
Replacement Wait Band 

2018-
04 

2018-
05 

2018-
06 

2018-
07 

2018-
08 

2018-
09 

2018-
10 

2018-
11 

2018-
12 

2019-
01 

2019-
02 

2019-
03 

Hip Up to 18 weeks <5 <5 <5 8 9 8 7 <5 <5 6 6 8 

  
Between 127 
and 182 days <5 <5   <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 



  
Between 183 
and 364 days 10 16 20 26 10 13 21 11 11 17 22 9 

  
52 weeks and 
longer <5     <5       <5   <5     

Knee Up to 18 weeks <5 5 7 <5 <5 7 5 5 <5 4   <5 

  
Between 127 
and 182 days <5   <5 <5 <5     <5 <5 <5 <5 4 

  
Between 183 
and 364 days 19 17 9 16 13 19 14 25 17 18 11 14 

  
52 weeks and 
longer               <5 <5       

 


