

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5778

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

12 November 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hip and knee replacements.

You asked:

Please provide a list of (a) hip and (b) knee replacements recorded under the consultant-led referral-to-treatment category Trauma & Orthopaedics that were delivered in the following timeframes from referral to treatment for Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust by month from April 2018 to March 2019.

- * 18 weeks or less (i.e. greater than 0 weeks and less than or equal to 18 weeks)
- * Between 18 and 26 weeks (i.e. greater than 18 weeks and less than or equal to 26 weeks)
- * Between 26 and 52 weeks (i.e. greater than 26 weeks and less than or equal to 52 weeks)
- * More than 52 weeks (i.e. greater than 52 weeks)
- * Total

Trust response:

Please note that the Trust will not provide the information in the requested detail as this may provide sufficient information to allow for the patient to be identified.

Hip or Knee Replacement	Wait Band	2018- 04	2018- 05	2018- 06	2018- 07	2018- 08	2018- 09	2018- 10	2018- 11	2018- 12	2019- 01	2019- 02	2019- 03
Hip	Up to 18 weeks	<5	<5	<5	8	9	8	7	<5	<5	6	6	8
	Between 127 and 182 days	<5	<5		<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5

	Between 183 and 364 days	10	16	20	26	10	13	21	11	11	17	22	9
	52 weeks and												
	longer	<5			<5				<5		<5		
Knee	Up to 18 weeks	<5	5	7	<5	<5	7	5	5	<5	4		<5
	Between 127												
	and 182 days	<5		<5	<5	<5			<5	<5	<5	<5	4
	Between 183												
	and 364 days	19	17	9	16	13	19	14	25	17	18	11	14
	52 weeks and												
	longer								<5	<5			